# 507913349 05/18/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7960475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MEDLITE ID, INC.	04/06/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ORION INNOVATIONS INC.	
Street Address:	453 SOUTH 600 EAST, STE 114	
City:	ST. GEORGE	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84770	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17937660
Application Number:	17937665

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)232-8818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4356348889
Email: rob@gbslegal.com

Correspondent Name: GURR BRANDE & SPENDLOVE PLLC

**Address Line 1:** 491 E RIVERSIDE DR.

Address Line 2: STE 4B

Address Line 4: ST. GEORGE, UTAH 84790

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22-094.GAG.CONT1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. GURR	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert A. Gurr/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2023	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2022-04-12 Name change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063693 FRAME: 0934

507913349

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR

MEDLITE ID INC.

Entity Number: 10924007-0142

RECEIVED APR 12 2022

Name of Corporation: MedLite ID Inc.

Utah Div. Corp. & Comm. Code

Pursuant to UCA §16-10a part 10, Jeremiah Riley, Secretary causes this Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation to be delivered to the Utah Division of Corporations for filing.

The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation were adopted on March 23, 2022 by the Board of Directors of MedLite ID Inc.

Name Change: The name of the corporation is amended. The new name of the corporation is:

## Orion Innovations Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I declare that this Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation has been examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.

Title: Secretary & General Counsel

Date: April 6, 2022

**RECORDED: 05/18/2023** 

State of Utah Department of Commerce
Division of Corporations and Commercial Code
I hereby certified that the foregoing has been filed
and approved on this LAM day of MALK. 20. 3.2.

In this office of this Division and hereby issued This Certificate thereof.

Examiner

**Oivision Director** 

Amount Pad: Receipt Number: 9407149

APR 12122 AS:37